CGB confirms that the Company is in compliance with the listing rules and in
particular Listing Rule 3.1.

Close of Offers and Issue of Securities

CGB refers to the Company’s replacement prospectus dated 7 June 2019 (Prospectus)
and the offers detailed therein (Offers).  CGB confirms that all conditions to the
Public Offer have been satisfied, the Offers have closed and all issues of securities
under the Offers have been completed, as set out in the Company’s ASX Appendix 3B
lodged 19 July 2019.

 Completion of Agreements

CGB confirms that all conditions precedent to the agreements between the Company
and the vendors of MCL, T12 and HHC have been satisfied and the agreements have
been completed.

Concurrently with this announcement, the Company is releasing the following
documents:

• Appendix 1A and Information Form and Checklist.
• The Company’s constitution.
• Corporate Governance Statement
• The Company’s securities trading policy.
• Audited historical accounts for MCL, HHC and T12

APPENDIX A – UPDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Cann Global Limited (ASX:CGB)

$000 HY2019 Statutory (Note1)

Subsequent

events  Capital Raising (Note 3) Pro forma

(Note 2)
Current assets

Cash 5,859 608 5,609 12,076
Trade and other receivables 883 251 - 1,134
Inventory 356 44 - 400
Total current assets 7,098 903 5,609 13,610

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 106 369 - 476
Investments 1,959 - - 1,959
Intangible assets  1,922 2,380 - 4,302
Exploration and evaluation assets 2,047 - - 2,047
Equity-accounted investees 278 -265 - 12
Total non-current assets 6,312 2,484 - 8,796

Total assets 13,410 3,387 5,609 22,407

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables -1,242 -80 - -1,321
Other liabilities -5,013 -448 - -5,461
Current tax liabilities -293 - - -293
Total current liabilities -6,548 -527 - -7,075

Total liabilities -6,548 -527 - -7,075

Net assets 6,863 2,860 5,609 15,332

Equity

Share capital  29,601 47,494 5,253 82,348
Reserves  4,939 -45,078 565 -39,574
Non-controlling interest -692 792 - 99
Accumulated losses -26,985 -347 -209 -27,542
Total equity 6,863 2,860 5,609 15,332

1.   HY2019 is the reviewed statutory balance sheet as at 31 December 2018.
2.   Subsequent events reflect the following:
Acquisition of the remaining 45% interest in MCL (MCL Acquisition)

As set out in Section 14.2, CGB entered into the MCL Agreement under which it will acquire the remaining 45% of the issued capital of MCL it does not already hold. Consideration for the MCL
Acquisition will be satisfied through the issue of 1,277,142,857 Shares in CGB. Based on a Share price of $0.035 per share, the fair value of the consideration of the MCL Offer is $44.7 million.
Acquisition of a 55% interest in HHC (HHC Acquisition)